From any state moneys made available to it for such purpose, the Department of the Youth Authority shall, in accordance with
this article, share in the cost of each youth service bureau meeting the standards prescribed for youth service bureaus by the
department at the rate of 50 percent of the actual fiscal year costs of each youth service bureau, or eighty-seven thousand two
hundred dollars ($87,200) per fiscal year for each youth service bureau, whichever amount is the lesser.

1905.

The provisions of this section shall not be construed to prohibit the grant of a cost-of-living increase to youth service bureaus. It shall
be determined in the annual Budget Act whether local matching funds shall be required with any cost-of-living increase granted from